Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ZF Sachs Race Engineering GmbH		08/08/2005	CORPORATION: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZF Sachs AG	
Street Address:	Ernst-Sachs-Str. 62	
City:	Schweinfurt	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-97424	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2638679	SACHS RACE ENGINEERING
Registration Number:	2614674	SACHS FORMULA
Registration Number:	2614673	SACHS RACING
Registration Number:	2620445	SACHS PERFORMANCE
Registration Number:	2690397	SACHS RCS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)972-5487

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-687-2770

Email: docket@cplplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Cohen, Pontani, Lieberman & Pavane

Address Line 1: 551 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1210

900035033

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10176

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4452-14-18

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003184 FRAME: 0435

2638679

CH \$1400

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Cohen, Pontani, Lieberman & Pavane

Address Line 1: 551 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1210

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10176

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lance J. Lieberman

Signature: //ance j. lieberman/

Date: 10/31/2005

Total Attachments: 2

source=20051031143758#page1.tif source=20051031143758#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003184 FRAME: 0436

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, ZF SACHS RACE ENGINEERING GMBH of Schweinfurt, Germany (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks (the "Trademarks") that are listed on Schedule A attached hereto, which Trademarks are the subject of the respective U.S. Trademark Registrations (the "Registrations") correspondingly listed on the attached Schedule A, and is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the said Trademark Registrations listed on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, ZF SACHS AG, a corporation organized under the laws of Germany of Delaware and having a place of business at Ernst-Sachs-Str. 62, Schweinfurt, Germany D-97424 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the said Trademarks and the said Trademark Registrations listed on the attached Schedule A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for already-settled good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer over unto the said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the said Trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A, together with the good will of the business symbolized by each of the said Trademarks, and in and to the said United States Trademark Registrations listed on the attached Schedule A.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

ZF SACHS RACE ENGINEERING GMBH

Dated: 08.08.2005

Name: Olof SCHWAIER

Managing Director

O:\LJL\4879-0

SCHEDULE A

Mark

SACHS RACE ENGINEERING & Design

SACHS FORMULA

SACHS RACING

SACHS PERFORMANCE

SACHS RCS

U.S. Trademark Registration

No. 2,638 **6**79, issued October 22, 2002

No. 2,614,674, issued September 3, 2002

No. 2,614,673, issued September 3, 2002

No. 2,620,445, issued September 17, 2002

No. 2,690,397, issued February 25, 2003

Q:\LJL\4879-0

REEL: 003184 FRAME: 0438

RECORDED: 10/31/2005